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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 2009

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed June 15, 2004; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation for the fiscal
year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to
the department of military affairs and public safety, West
Virginia state police - surplus real property proceeds fund,
fund 6516, fiscal year 2005, organization 0612, all supple-
menting and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to fund 6516, fiscal year
2005, organization 0612, be supplemented and amended to read
as follows:

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS
Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
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AND PUBLIC SAFETY

143 —West Virginia State Police—
Surplus Real Property Proceeds Fund

(WV Code Chapter 15)
Fund 6516 FY 2005 Org 0612

Act- Other
ivity Funds
1 1 Unclassified ................. 099 $ 454,475
2 2 BRIMPremium............... 913 63,294
3 3 Total ........... ... ... $ 517,769
4 Contingent upon the purchase of property owned by
5 Shawnee Hills, Inc., and the ARC of the Three Rivers, Inc.,
6 and the reimbursement of funding from the regional jail
7 andcorrectional facility authority for the cost and acquisi-
8 tion of the same properties, from the cash balance avail-
9 able, an amount not to exceed $1,200,000 may be trans-
10 ferredtofund 6519, fiscal year 2005, organization 0612, as
11 reimbursement for funds transferred by the legislative
12 action during the fiscal year two thousand three.
13 The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in
14 the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
15 of June, two thousand five, by amending language with no
16 additional fundsbeing appropriated.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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